
      
   

Little Sugar Creek Greenway - Starclaire Section (bw Burnt Mill Rd and Ramblewood Ln)
TIP EB-5786 / WBS 46432.3.1 / STBGDA-1003(151)
Todd Delk, Stewart  
Wednesday, August 29, 2019  
2:00 PM  
Mecklenburg County Asset & Facility Management Department, 3205 Freedom Drive, Suite 6000

No. Bidder Contractor 
License No.

Form of 
Proposal

Form of 
Bid Bond

Bid Bond 
>= 5%

Signature 
Page

Addendum 
Checked 

E-Verify 
Affidavit

ADA 
Certificate

Nondiscrim. 
Certificate

DBE 
Documentation

      
Project Description:

Prepared by: Todd B Delk, PE
Date: 9/4/2019

Bid Opening Record 

Project Name: 

Designer:

Person Administering Bid Opening: 

Date:

Base Bid

1 Blythe Development 26344 X Bond X XX X X XX

Bond X

Time: 

Location:

Bond X

The project is located along Little Sugar Creek, near Huntingtowne Farms Lane. Scope of work for the greenway includes: approximately 1 mile of greenway trail improvements and new Greenway for the Starclaire section, 
2 large bridges over Little Sugar Creek or tributaries, 2 concrete swale bridges, demolition of existing elements, and associated work.

2 JD Goodrum 19284 X X X

X X

X

3 Onsite

X

X49235 X X X

1,796,558.00$                        Total Bid

Total Bid 1,569,819.00$                        

Total Bid 2,200,221.75$                        

X X

9/4/2019



Certified Bid Tab 
Toby Creek Phase IIB - NCDOT TIP: C-5225B

Line
#

Item
#

Sec
#

Description Quantity Units Engineer's                        
Unit Cost

Engineer's Total 
Amount

Blythe Devt's Unit 
Cost

Blythe Devt's Total 
Amount

JD Goodrum's Unit 
Cost

JD Goodrum's Total 
Amount

Onsite's Unit Cost Onsite's Total 
Amount

1 0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION 1 LS  226,563.56$         226,563.56$               89,500.00$                 89,500.00$                 113,625.00$               113,625.00$               70,000.00$                 70,000.00$                 

2 0000400000-N 801 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING 1 LS  10,000.00$           10,000.00$                 20,000.00$                 20,000.00$                 17,485.63$                 17,485.63$                 27,000.00$                 27,000.00$                 

3 0000900000-N SP
GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (AS-
CONSTRUCTED SURVEY) 1 LS 9,000.00$             9,000.00$                   5,000.00$                   5,000.00$                   1,893.75$                   1,893.75$                   12,000.00$                 12,000.00$                 

4 0000900000-N  SP
GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (TRAIL 
DEMOLITION) 1 LS 25,000.00$           25,000.00$                 160,000.00$               160,000.00$               31,087.80$                 31,087.80$                 85,000.00$                 85,000.00$                 

5 0000915000-N    SP
GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM 
(CONCRETE WHEEL STOPS) 19 EA 175.00$                3,325.00$                   90.00$                        1,710.00$                   119.94$                      2,278.86$                   400.00$                      7,600.00$                   

6 0043000000-N 226 GRADING 1 LS  300,000.00$         300,000.00$               265,000.00$               265,000.00$               227,145.21$               227,145.21$               525,000.00$               525,000.00$               

7 0057000000-E 226 UNDERCUT EXCAVATION 200 CY  50.00$                  10,000.00$                 75.00$                        15,000.00$                 63.13$                        12,626.00$                 65.00$                        13,000.00$                 

8 0194000000-E 265 
SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL,     CLASS 
III 200 CY  75.00$                  15,000.00$                 60.00$                        12,000.00$                 73.86$                        14,772.00$                 40.00$                        8,000.00$                   

9 0196000000-E 270 GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 300 SY  4.00$                    1,200.00$                   5.00$                          1,500.00$                   2.53$                          759.00$                      18.00$                        5,400.00$                   

10 0241000000-E  SP
GENERIC GRADING ITEM (BIAXIAL 
GEOGRID) 9056 SY 4.25$                    38,488.00$                 4.00$                          36,224.00$                 4.10$                          37,129.60$                 7.50$                          67,920.00$                 

11 1077000000-E SP  #57 STONE 61 TON 40.00$                  2,440.00$                   60.00$                        3,660.00$                   53.41$                        3,258.01$                   75.00$                        4,575.00$                   

12 1121000000-E 520 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE 3607 TON 60.00$                  216,420.00$               40.00$                        144,280.00$               39.14$                        141,177.98$               50.00$                        180,350.00$               

13 1519000000-E 610 
ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE,  TYPE 
S9.5B 800 TON 100.00$                80,000.00$                 125.00$                      100,000.00$               75.75$                        60,600.00$                 120.00$                      96,000.00$                 

14 1575000000-E 620 ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX 50 TON 575.00$                28,750.00$                 1.00$                          50.00$                        757.50$                      37,875.00$                 523.00$                      26,150.00$                 

15 2549000000-E 846 2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 5 LF  40.00$                  200.00$                      165.00$                      825.00$                      189.38$                      946.90$                      100.00$                      500.00$                      

16 2580000000-E 846 CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 10.00 LF  30.00$                  300.00$                      150.00$                      1,500.00$                   189.38$                      1,893.80$                   100.00$                      1,000.00$                   

17 2591000000-E 848 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK 100.00 SY  50.00$                  5,000.00$                   90.00$                        9,000.00$                   69.44$                        6,944.00$                   75.00$                        7,500.00$                   

18 2605000000-N 848 CONCRETE CURB RAMPS 1.00 EA  2,000.00$             2,000.00$                   2,500.00$                   2,500.00$                   3,535.00$                   3,535.00$                   3,500.00$                   3,500.00$                   

19 2738100000-E SP  
GENERIC PAVING ITEM (DETECTABLE 
WARNINGS MAT, 8') 16 SF  50.00$                  800.00$                      150.00$                      2,400.00$                   63.13$                        1,010.08$                   125.00$                      2,000.00$                   

20 3030000000-E 862 STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL 12.50 LF  1,200.00$             15,000.00$                 125.00$                      1,562.50$                   132.56$                      1,657.00$                   200.00$                      2,500.00$                   

21 3105000000-N 862 
STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL TERMINAL 
SECTIONS 2 EA  250.00$                500.00$                      945.00$                      1,890.00$                   1,010.00$                   2,020.00$                   1,750.00$                   3,500.00$                   

22 3536000000-E 866 CHAIN LINK FENCE, 48" FABRIC 15 LF  7.00$                    105.00$                      26.00$                        390.00$                      27.78$                        416.70$                      100.00$                      1,500.00$                   

23 3542000000-E 866 
METAL LINE POSTS FOR 48" CHAINLINK 
FENCE 2 EA  15.00$                  30.00$                        36.00$                        72.00$                        37.88$                        75.76$                        250.00$                      500.00$                      

24 3548000000-E 866 
METAL TERMINAL POSTS FOR 48"  CHAIN 
LINK FENCE 4 EA  17.00$                  68.00$                        42.00$                        168.00$                      44.19$                        176.76$                      250.00$                      1,000.00$                   

25 3575000000-E  SP  GENERIC FENCING ITEM (SAFETY RAIL) 135 LF  60.00$                  8,100.00$                   85.00$                        11,475.00$                 92.16$                        12,441.60$                 85.00$                        11,475.00$                 

Page 2 of 5



Certified Bid Tab 
Toby Creek Phase IIB - NCDOT TIP: C-5225B

Line
#

Item
#

Sec
#

Description Quantity Units Engineer's                        
Unit Cost

Engineer's Total 
Amount

Blythe Devt's Unit 
Cost

Blythe Devt's Total 
Amount

JD Goodrum's Unit 
Cost

JD Goodrum's Total 
Amount

Onsite's Unit Cost Onsite's Total 
Amount

26 3575000000-E SP  GENERIC FENCING ITEM (WOOD FENCE) 225 LF  35.00$                  7,875.00$                   56.00$                        12,600.00$                 59.34$                        13,351.50$                 55.00$                        12,375.00$                 

27 3577000000-N SP  
GENERIC FENCING ITEM (RELOCATE 
GATE) 1 LS  200.00$                200.00$                      1,000.00$                   1,000.00$                   946.88$                      946.88$                      2,000.00$                   2,000.00$                   

28 4025000000-E 901 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, TYPE E SIGN 25 SF  20.00$                  500.00$                      90.00$                        2,250.00$                   56.81$                        1,420.25$                   50.00$                        1,250.00$                   

29 4072000000-E 903 SUPPORTS, 3-LB STEEL U-CHANNEL 107 LF  10.00$                  1,070.00$                   12.00$                        1,284.00$                   8.84$                          945.88$                      25.00$                        2,675.00$                   

30 4102000000-N 904 SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E 12 EA  200.00$                2,400.00$                   90.00$                        1,080.00$                   347.19$                      4,166.28$                   350.00$                      4,200.00$                   

31 4457000000-N SP  TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 1 LS  2,500.00$             2,500.00$                   22,000.00$                 22,000.00$                 4,418.75$                   4,418.75$                   5,000.00$                   5,000.00$                   

32 4697000000-E 1205
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 
MARKINGLINES (8", 120 MILS) 60 LF  10.00$                  600.00$                      6.00$                          360.00$                      6.00$                          360.00$                      35.00$                        2,100.00$                   

33 4845000000-N 1205 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL 2 EA  50.00$                  100.00$                      50.00$                        100.00$                      189.38$                      378.76$                      400.00$                      800.00$                      

34 4686000000-E 1205
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING 
LINES (4", 120 MILS) 675 LF  2.00$                    1,350.00$                   3.00$                          2,025.00$                   6.00$                          4,050.00$                   12.00$                        8,100.00$                   

35 4955000000-N 1264 OBJECT MARKERS (END OF ROAD) 3 EA  250.00$                750.00$                      450.00$                      1,350.00$                   252.50$                      757.50$                      750.00$                      2,250.00$                   

36 2800000000-N 858 ADJUSTMENT OF CATCH BASINS 1 EA  700.00$                700.00$                      368.45$                      368.45$                      1,037.78$                   1,037.78$                   1,000.00$                   1,000.00$                   

37 2209000000-E 838 ENDWALLS 15 CY  1,135.00$             17,138.50$                 1,200.00$                   18,120.00$                 2,209.38$                   33,361.64$                 1,550.00$                   23,405.00$                 

38 2286000000-N 840 MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES 11 EA  1,100.00$             12,100.00$                 2,700.00$                   29,700.00$                 2,222.00$                   24,442.00$                 1,750.00$                   19,250.00$                 

39 2374000000-N 840 
FRAME WITH GRATE & HOOD, STD  840.03, 
TYPE F 1 EA  450.00$                450.00$                      750.00$                      750.00$                      694.38$                      694.38$                      800.00$                      800.00$                      

40 2396000000-N 840 FRAME WITH COVER, STD 840.54 2 EA  500.00$                1,000.00$                   620.00$                      1,240.00$                   329.51$                      659.02$                      800.00$                      1,600.00$                   

41 3628000000-E 876 RIP RAP, CLASS I 170 TON 70.00$                  11,900.00$                 55.00$                        9,350.00$                   64.07$                        10,891.90$                 75.00$                        12,750.00$                 

42 3635000000-E 876 RIP RAP, CLASS II 433 TON 75.00$                  32,475.00$                 80.00$                        34,640.00$                 78.91$                        34,168.03$                 60.00$                        25,980.00$                 

43 6006000000-E 1610
STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL,    CLASS 
A 221 TON 48.00$                  10,608.00$                 55.00$                        12,155.00$                 64.07$                        14,159.47$                 65.00$                        14,365.00$                 

44 6009000000-E 1610
STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL,    CLASS 
B 96 TON 55.00$                  5,280.00$                   55.00$                        5,280.00$                   64.07$                        6,150.72$                   65.00$                        6,240.00$                   

45 3656000000-E 876 GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE 1465 SY  4.00$                    5,860.00$                   5.00$                          7,325.00$                   3.16$                          4,629.40$                   9.00$                          13,185.00$                 

46 0360000000-E 310 12" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS   III 182 LF  48.00$                  8,736.00$                   55.00$                        10,010.00$                 51.76$                        9,420.32$                   85.00$                        15,470.00$                 

47 0366000000-E 310 15" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS   III 152 LF  50.00$                  7,600.00$                   60.00$                        9,120.00$                   54.92$                        8,347.84$                   100.00$                      15,200.00$                 

48 0402000000-E 310 48" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS   III 45 LF  157.00$                7,065.00$                   220.00$                      9,900.00$                   189.38$                      8,522.10$                   275.00$                      12,375.00$                 

49 0448200000-E 310 15" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV 35 LF  53.00$                  1,855.00$                   65.00$                        2,275.00$                   64.64$                        2,262.40$                   175.00$                      6,125.00$                   

50 2850000000-N 858 
GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (REPAIR 
EXISTING STRUCTURE) 3 EA  700.00$                2,100.00$                   1,400.00$                   4,200.00$                   1,114.79$                   3,344.37$                   2,100.00$                   6,300.00$                   

Page 3 of 5



Certified Bid Tab 
Toby Creek Phase IIB - NCDOT TIP: C-5225B

Line
#

Item
#

Sec
#

Description Quantity Units Engineer's                        
Unit Cost

Engineer's Total 
Amount

Blythe Devt's Unit 
Cost

Blythe Devt's Total 
Amount

JD Goodrum's Unit 
Cost

JD Goodrum's Total 
Amount

Onsite's Unit Cost Onsite's Total 
Amount

51 6000000000-E 1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 4041 LF  2.75$                    11,112.75$                 2.20$                          8,890.20$                   2.33$                          9,415.53$                   3.75$                          15,153.75$                 

52 6015000000-E 1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING 4 ACR 4,000.00$             16,000.00$                 1,600.00$                   6,400.00$                   1,388.75$                   5,555.00$                   1,000.00$                   4,000.00$                   

53 6021000000-E 1620 FERTILIZER FOR TEMPORARY SEED-ING 2 TON 1,250.00$             2,500.00$                   1,200.00$                   2,400.00$                   1,262.50$                   2,525.00$                   2,000.00$                   4,000.00$                   

54 6029000000-E SP  SAFETY FENCE 100 LF  2.00$                    200.00$                      1.55$                          155.00$                      1.65$                          165.00$                      12.00$                        1,200.00$                   

55 6036000000-E 1631 MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL 2864 SY  3.00$                    8,592.00$                   3.00$                          8,592.00$                   2.21$                          6,329.44$                   5.00$                          14,320.00$                 

56 6038000000-E SP  PERMANENT SOIL REINFORCEMENT  MAT 336 SY  9.00$                    3,024.00$                   6.00$                          2,016.00$                   4.74$                          1,592.64$                   15.00$                        5,040.00$                   

57 6042000000-E 1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH 256 LF  4.00$                    1,024.00$                   5.00$                          1,280.00$                   5.05$                          1,292.80$                   12.00$                        3,072.00$                   

58 6048000000-E SP  FLOATING TURBIDITY CURTAIN 100 SY  50.00$                  5,000.00$                   50.00$                        5,000.00$                   44.19$                        4,419.00$                   25.00$                        2,500.00$                   

59 6147000000-E SP
GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (TREE 
PROTECTION FENCE) 5907.00 LF 2.50$                    14,767.50$                 1.55$                          9,155.85$                   1.65$                          9,746.55$                   3.00$                          17,721.00$                 

60 6084000000-E 1660 SEEDING & MULCHING 5 ACR 2,000.00$             10,000.00$                 2,250.00$                   11,250.00$                 2,398.75$                   11,993.75$                 3,750.00$                   18,750.00$                 

61 6087000000-E 1660 MOWING 5.00 ACR 500.00$                2,500.00$                   200.00$                      1,000.00$                   157.81$                      789.05$                      750.00$                      3,750.00$                   

62 6090000000-E 1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING 110.00 LB  10.00$                  1,100.00$                   6.00$                          660.00$                      6.31$                          694.10$                      15.00$                        1,650.00$                   

63 6093000000-E 1661 FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING 2.00 TON 1,250.00$             2,500.00$                   1,200.00$                   2,400.00$                   1,262.50$                   2,525.00$                   2,200.00$                   4,400.00$                   

64 6096000000-E 1662 SEED FOR SUPPLEMENTAL SEEDING 110.00 LB  10.00$                  1,100.00$                   6.00$                          660.00$                      6.31$                          694.10$                      15.00$                        1,650.00$                   

65 6108000000-E 1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING 3.50 TON 1,250.00$             4,375.00$                   1,200.00$                   4,200.00$                   1,262.50$                   4,418.75$                   2,200.00$                   7,700.00$                   

66 6230000000-N 1670 BETULA NIGRA, RIVER BIRCH, 10.00 EA  450.00$                4,500.00$                   360.00$                      3,600.00$                   378.75$                      3,787.50$                   375.00$                      3,750.00$                   

67 6245000000-N 1670 CERCIS CANADENSIS, REDBUD, 7.00 EA  300.00$                2,100.00$                   300.00$                      2,100.00$                   315.63$                      2,209.41$                   375.00$                      2,625.00$                   

68 6260000000-N 1670
CORNUS FLORIDA, FLOWERING DOG-
WOOD, 9.00 EA  300.00$                2,700.00$                   300.00$                      2,700.00$                   303.00$                      2,727.00$                   350.00$                      3,150.00$                   

69 6575000000-N 1670 QUERCUS PHELLOS, WILLOW OAK, 5.00 EA  450.00$                2,250.00$                   400.00$                      2,000.00$                   397.69$                      1,988.45$                   450.00$                      2,250.00$                   

70 6640000000-N 1670
GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (ULMUS 
RUBRA, SLIPPERY ELM, 2" CAL.) 7.00 EA  450.00$                3,150.00$                   400.00$                      2,800.00$                   385.06$                      2,695.42$                   400.00$                      2,800.00$                   

71 6640000000-N 1670
GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (VIBURNUM 
RUFIDULUM, SOUTHERN RUSTY 7.00 EA  450.00$                3,150.00$                   300.00$                      2,100.00$                   315.63$                      2,209.41$                   400.00$                      2,800.00$                   

72 6650000000-E 1670 MULCH FOR PLANTING 12.00 CY  35.00$                  420.00$                      100.00$                      1,200.00$                   73.23$                        878.76$                      125.00$                      1,500.00$                   

73 8021000000-N SP  
REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE AT 
STATION 11+27, Y1 1 LS  50,000.00$           50,000.00$                 85,640.00$                 85,640.00$                 69,437.50$                 69,437.50$                 35,000.00$                 35,000.00$                 

74 8112730000-N 450 PDA TESTING 2.00 EA  4,500.00$             9,000.00$                   4,135.00$                   8,270.00$                   2,525.00$                   5,050.00$                   2,750.00$                   5,500.00$                   

75 8364000000-E 450 HP12X53 STEEL PILES 195.00 LF  80.00$                  15,600.00$                 150.00$                      29,250.00$                 252.50$                      49,237.50$                 205.00$                      39,975.00$                 

Page 4 of 5



Certified Bid Tab 
Toby Creek Phase IIB - NCDOT TIP: C-5225B

Line
#

Item
#

Sec
#

Description Quantity Units Engineer's                        
Unit Cost

Engineer's Total 
Amount

Blythe Devt's Unit 
Cost

Blythe Devt's Total 
Amount

JD Goodrum's Unit 
Cost

JD Goodrum's Total 
Amount

Onsite's Unit Cost Onsite's Total 
Amount

76 8391000000-N 450 STEEL PILE POINTS 12 EA  110.00$                1,320.00$                   250.00$                      3,000.00$                   383.80$                      4,605.60$                   1,850.00$                   22,200.00$                 

77 8860000000-N SP  
GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (S1-
PREFABRICATED BRIDGE, 122') 1 LS  130,000.00$         130,000.00$               164,265.00$               164,265.00$               135,939.69$               135,939.69$               165,000.00$               165,000.00$               

78 8860000000-N  SP  
GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (S1-122' 
BRIDGE ERECTION) 1 LS  50,000.00$           50,000.00$                 52,765.00$                 52,765.00$                 31,562.50$                 31,562.50$                 60,000.00$                 60,000.00$                 

79 8860000000-N   SP  
GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (S2-
PREFABRICATED BRIDGE, 42') 1 LS  20,000.00$           20,000.00$                 50,000.00$                 50,000.00$                 37,094.78$                 37,094.78$                 75,000.00$                 75,000.00$                 

80 8860000000-N    SP  
GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (S2-42' 
BRIDGE ERECTION) 1 LS  32,500.00$           32,500.00$                 10,780.00$                 10,780.00$                 14,992.19$                 14,992.19$                 30,000.00$                 30,000.00$                 

81 8860000000-N     SP  
GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (S1-122' 
BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE) 1 LS  40,000.00$           40,000.00$                 37,350.00$                 37,350.00$                 42,925.00$                 42,925.00$                 65,000.00$                 65,000.00$                 

82 8860000000-N      SP  
GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (S2-42' 
BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE) 1 LS  40,000.00$           40,000.00$                 34,920.00$                 34,920.00$                 38,885.00$                 38,885.00$                 65,000.00$                 65,000.00$                 

83 8860000000-N       SP  
GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (S1-122' 
BRIDGE CONCRETE DECK) 1 LS  30,000.00$           30,000.00$                 20,305.00$                 20,305.00$                 28,090.63$                 28,090.63$                 20,000.00$                 20,000.00$                 

84 8860000000-N        SP  
GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (S2-42' 
BRIDGE CONCRETE DECK) 1 LS  15,000.00$           15,000.00$                 10,915.00$                 10,915.00$                 11,993.75$                 11,993.75$                 15,000.00$                 15,000.00$                 

85 8897000000-N SP
GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CONCRETE 
APPROACH SLAB) 5 EA 5,000.00$             25,000.00$                 5,030.00$                   25,150.00$                 3,598.13$                   17,990.65$                 8,500.00$                   42,500.00$                 

86 8897000000-N      SP
GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (BRIDGE 
APPROACH RAILS) 2 EA 5,000.00$             10,000.00$                 19,605.00$                 39,210.00$                 16,728.13$                 33,456.26$                 9,500.00$                   19,000.00$                 

87 8897000000-N       SP
GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SWALE 
BRIDGE 10-FT WIDE) 1 EA 11,000.00$           11,000.00$                 29,850.00$                 29,850.00$                 21,462.50$                 21,462.50$                 18,500.00$                 18,500.00$                 

88 8897000000-N        SP
GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SWALE 
BRIDGE 12-FT WIDE) 1 EA 15,000.00$           15,000.00$                 30,140.00$                 30,140.00$                 22,725.00$                 22,725.00$                 21,000.00$                 21,000.00$                 

ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE COST 1,736,987.31$            BID TOTAL 1,796,558.00$            BID TOTAL 1,569,818.82$            BID TOTAL 2,200,221.75$            

DIFFERENCE (Base Bid)  59,570.69$                  (167,168.49)$              463,234.44$               
% +/- 3.43% -9.62% 26.67%

DBE Requirement - 4% (Base Bid) 71,862.32$                 62,792.75$                 88,008.87$                 
DBE Provided 78,000.00$                 96,550.00$                 93,000.00$                 

4.34% 6.15% 4.23%

Todd B Delk, PE
Date: 9/4/2019
Certified By:

Page 5 of 5

9/4/2019


	Bid Opening Record
	Results

		2019-09-04T05:10:54-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




